APN#: 1318-15-110-015 RPTT: \$0.00 Exempt # 5

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company, Inc.

Escrow No.: 009708-KMB

When Recorded Mail To:

Nancy L. Downey

191 Lake Shore Blvd., #15

Zephyr Cove, NV

89448

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Nancy L. Downey

191 Lake Shore Blvd. #15

Zephyr Cove, NV

89448

OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: WESTERN TITLE COMPANY INC

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page:

4 of

Fee:

PG- 6546 RPTT:

17.00



(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature !

Print name: William T. Downey

Grantor Title:

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

William T. Downey, a married man

does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY to

Nancy L. Downey, a married woman, as her sole and separate proeprty

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

See attached Exhibit A

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/19/2007

Page: 2 Of 4 03/21/2007 0697438

PG-

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF AND City
This instrument was acknowledged before on

3-19-07

by William T. Downey.

Dreacocke

Notary Public



NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Carson City D. PEACOCKE

} ss

ppointment Expires May 2, 2007

EXHIBIT "A"

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1

Unit No. 15, as shown on the official plat of PINEWILD, a Condominium, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada, on June 26, 1973, in Book 673, Page 1089, as Document No. 67150.

PARCEL 2

The exclusive right to the use and possession of those certain patio areas adjacent to said unit designated as "Restricted Common Area" on the Subdivision Map referred to in Parcel No. 1, above.

PARCEL 3

An undivided 22.5% interest as tenants in common in and to that portion of the real property described on the Subdivision Map referred to in Parcel No. 1, above, defined in the Amended Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of Pinewild, a Condominium Project, recorded March 11, 1974, in Book 374 of Official Records, at Page 193, Document No. 72219, as "Limited Common Area" and thereby allocated to the unit described in Parcel No. 1, above and excepting unto Grantor non-exclusive easements for ingress and egress, utility services, support encroachments, maintenance and repair over the Common Areas defined and set forth in said Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions.

PARCEL 4

Non-exclusive easements appurtenant to Parcel No. 1 above, for ingress and egress, utility services, support encroachments, maintenance and repair over the Common Areas defined and set forth in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of Pinewild, a Condominium, more particularly described in the description of Parcel No. 3, above.

> BK-PG-0697438 Page: 4 Of 4 03/21/2007

0307

6549